
2019 Nicholls State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-28   Conf: 13-17   Home: 20-11   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (10), France (3), Belle (2), Paz (2), Sandberg (1), Tarver (1),
Valdez (1), Opp (14)   Picked Off: Bell (3), Simon (3), Ethridge (1), France (1), LeBlanc (1), Paz (1), Sandberg (1), Turner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Sandberg (8), Belle (5), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Bedevian 2, Kilcrease 2, White 2, Heckman 1, Mejia Jr.
1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-171), Sandberg (45-60), Belle (18-23), Heckman (12-12), Mejia Jr. (9-11), Bedevian (7-13),
White (7-8), Harrison (5-6), Kilcrease (5-9), Balado (4-6), Holland (4-6), Autin (3-4), Kramer (3-6), Andrews (2-3), Clayton (1-1), Theriot (1-
3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Davison, Champ .297 51-42 172 29 51 10 3 1 19 70 .407 19 7 36 1 .387 1 3 15-17 23 0 1 .958
12 Bell, Brady .288 55-55 215 26 62 7 0 1 22 72 .335 13 4 36 6 .339 1 6 0-2 56 105 15 .915
27 Simon, Dane .288 55-54 191 41 55 5 2 3 27 73 .382 23 16 49 2 .397 7 7 16-22 149 5 2 .987
11 Valdez, Ethan .275 55-55 218 38 60 11 1 2 22 79 .362 27 12 28 3 .381 3 5 9-16 95 179 14 .951
36 Sandberg, Chris .267 49-39 131 10 35 3 0 1 17 41 .313 10 11 13 5 .361 3 5 2-4 264 36 2 .993
26 Tarver, Adam .258 50-43 178 26 46 4 0 8 30 74 .416 15 11 51 4 .351 1 1 5-5 458 26 3 .994
5 France, Austin .242 55-50 194 26 47 7 1 2 27 62 .320 25 8 41 2 .349 2 2 6-9 105 1 6 .946
14 Belle, Dillon .233 45-37 129 23 30 11 0 2 21 47 .364 27 7 34 1 .390 1 0 1-2 104 10 1 .991
22 Paz, Alec .225 50-46 178 25 40 7 1 3 30 58 .326 22 8 44 6 .330 4 2 1-3 143 11 0 1.000
1 Ethridge, Will .296 27-3 27 6 8 3 0 0 3 11 .407 9 2 7 0 .500 0 0 1-2 6 7 0 1.000
18 Turner, Tre .250 11-2 8 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .222 1 0 5-6 1 0 0 1.000
7 Tribble , Nathan .225 13-13 40 7 9 0 0 2 9 15 .375 2 2 10 1 .289 1 0 0-0 17 34 5 .911
6 LeBlanc, Waylon .213 30-22 61 5 13 0 0 0 5 13 .213 6 2 17 0 .300 1 3 0-0 42 61 5 .954
13 Prejean, Ivan .182 23-13 44 4 8 0 0 0 1 8 .182 3 2 17 0 .265 0 1 0-0 18 38 2 .966
4 Turner, Mason .128 28-15 47 8 6 2 0 1 6 11 .234 4 2 15 1 .226 0 0 0-0 19 1 1 .952
10 Hughes, CJ .087 18-6 23 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .087 4 0 9 0 .214 1 0 0-0 9 17 1 .963
29 Barker, Mason .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.255 55-55 1858 281 474 70 8 26 243 638 .343
20
9 94 411 32 .355 27 35 61-88

152
4 613 74 .967

Opponents
.253 55-55 1906 247 483 69 10 25 210 647 .339

19
7 32 374 26 .330 21 38 63-88

150
9 589 69 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Babin, Brandon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taylor, Bryan 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 1
40 Harrison, Matthew 1.50 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 6 2 2 11 9 0 0 0 .158 1 1 0 0 3
37 Bollinger, Austin 2.08 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
20 Heckman, Nick 2.52 1-1 16 3 0 0-0 0 35.2 34 17 10 9 29 2 1 1 .250 2 1 0 2 1
34 Bedevian, Jacob 2.99 4-2 15 14 2 0-0 0 102.1 96 45 34 19 61 12 3 6 .247 7 4 1 5 7
39 Andrews, Brandon 3.24 1-2 24 0 0 0-1 2 25.0 17 9 9 11 18 5 0 2 .195 2 1 0 1 0
38 White, Parker 3.32 4-4 19 10 0 0-1 0 59.2 58 26 22 24 43 10 3 3 .258 4 4 0 3 2
35 Mejia Jr., Shane 3.51 4-2 14 13 0 0-0 0 59.0 67 31 23 20 43 10 0 3 .285 6 2 0 2 6
32 Kramer, Colin 3.51 2-2 19 0 0 0-1 2 25.2 22 11 10 10 16 1 0 5 .250 0 5 0 1 2
16 Autin, Zach 3.60 0-2 21 0 0 0-1 0 15.0 15 7 6 14 14 3 0 0 .300 2 3 0 3 3
47 Balado, Beau 3.76 1-5 25 0 0 0-0 2 26.1 24 14 11 13 31 5 0 0 .242 0 2 1 1 2
21 Kilcrease, Trever 4.25 3-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 78.1 65 39 37 33 62 10 1 2 .229 7 5 0 2 5
19 Theriot, Tyler 4.33 4-0 26 1 0 0-1 1 27.0 26 15 13 11 17 4 1 2 .255 3 1 0 0 2
44 Holland, Peter 4.40 1-2 21 0 0 0-0 1 28.2 34 20 14 10 21 5 1 1 .291 1 1 0 1 2
24 Hill, Nick 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 .294 1 0 0 0 1
30 Clayton, Cyle 12.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 .429 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.53 27-28 248 55 2 1 9 508.0 483 247 199 197 374 69 10 25 .253 38 32 2 21 38
Opponents 4.16 28-27 198 55 4 3 11 502.0 474 281 232 209 411 70 8 26 .255 52 94 5 27 35



2019 Nicholls State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Paz, Alec 154 143 11 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ethridge, Will 13 6 7 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mejia Jr., Shane 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
16 Autin, Zach 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Harrison, Matthew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
39 Andrews, Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Clayton, Cyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kramer, Colin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
37 Bollinger, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Taylor, Bryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Turner, Tre 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Tarver, Adam 487 458 26 3 .994 31 0 0 — 0 0
36 Sandberg, Chris 302 264 36 2 .993 0 45 15 .750 8 0
14 Belle, Dillon 115 104 10 1 .991 0 18 5 .783 5 0
27 Simon, Dane 156 149 5 2 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Prejean, Ivan 58 18 38 2 .966 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hughes, CJ 27 9 17 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Davison, Champ 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 LeBlanc, Waylon 108 42 61 5 .954 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Turner, Mason 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Valdez, Ethan 288 95 179 14 .951 29 0 0 — 0 0
5 France, Austin 112 105 1 6 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bell, Brady 176 56 105 15 .915 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tribble , Nathan 56 17 34 5 .911 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kilcrease, Trever 11 1 9 1 .909 0 5 4 .556 0 0
38 White, Parker 16 4 10 2 .875 0 7 1 .875 0 0
34 Bedevian, Jacob 31 5 22 4 .871 2 7 6 .538 0 0
20 Heckman, Nick 7 1 5 1 .857 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
19 Theriot, Tyler 7 0 6 1 .857 0 1 2 .333 0 0
47 Balado, Beau 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
44 Holland, Peter 10 0 5 5 .500 0 4 2 .667 0 0
24 Hill, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Babin, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Barker, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2211 1524 613 74 .967 105 63 22 .737 13 0
Opponents 2167 1509 589 69 .968 119 61 25 .709 10 0


